

MEDIA CONTACT:

Allison Kuehr at (317) 600-8755 or AKuehr@che.in.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Friday, May 13, 2021

200 Hoosiers Receive Teaching Scholarships

State Higher Ed Commission awards Next Generation Hoosier Educators Scholarship

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education has awarded 200 scholarships to the sixth class of Next Generation Hoosier Educators.

Selected through a competitive process based on academic achievement and additional factors, recipients will receive \$7,500 annually (up to \$30,000 total) for committing to teach in Indiana for at least five years after graduating college.

"I want to become a teacher because I have always wanted to make a difference in the lives of kids," said Next Generation Hoosier Educators Scholarship recipient Ashtyn Shemwell. "Being a teacher will allow me to achieve those dreams and help shape little minds while doing what I truly love."

A total of 627 students applied for the 2022-23 Next Generation Hoosier Educators Scholarship, a 43 percent increase in submitted applications compared to last year. Applications were received from learners representing 270 high schools in 86 of Indiana's 92 counties. Additionally, 75 percent of applicants were Indiana high school seniors with the remainder comprised of current college students.

Ashtyn Shemwell, Wabash High School

To qualify for the scholarship, students had to either graduate in the top 20 percent of their high school class, earn a score in the 20th percentile on the SAT or ACT, or have at least a 3.5 cumulative GPA.

"Recipients of the Next Generation Hoosier Educators scholarship will bring dedication, creativity and passion to classrooms across the state," said Indiana Commissioner for Higher Education Chris Lowery. "Teachers play an important and vital role in preparing students for academic and life success. It's encouraging to see so many students committed to teaching in Indiana as the number of applicants increases each year."

To continue earning the scholarship in college, students must earn a 3.0 cumulative GPA and complete at least 30 credit hours per year.

Students who received the scholarship for the 2022-23 academic year are listed by county here.

Learn more about the Next Generation Hoosier Educators Scholarship here.

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the 21st Century Scholars early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020. Learn more about the Commission's Reaching Higher in a State of Change strategic plan at www.in.gov/che.